industry, winning the first place in the Leasing for SME 
category.

December

On 15 December 2017, the Extraordinary 
General Meeting of Shareholders of SAFMAR 
Financial investments resolved to pay dividends 
on the Company’s ordinary registered shares 
in the amount of One billion four hundred fifty-one 
million two hundred ninety-one thousand two hundred 
and eighty-three roubles (RUB 1,451,291,283), 
or thirteen roubles (RUB 13) per ordinary share. 
The dividends were paid in full to the nominee 
shareholder and other shareholders listed on the share 
register.

ACRA assigned an А-(RU) rating (outlook stable) 
to Europlan LC.

   The committee operated until 29 November 2017.